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Barry A. Naum 
Direct Dial (717) 795-2742 
bnaume@spilmanlaw.com 

April 3, 2025 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Re: Regulations Governing the Public Utility Commission's General Provisions, 52 Pa. 
Code Chapters 1, 3, and 5 (relating to Rules of Administrative Practice and 
Procedure; Special Provisions; and Formal Proceedings);  
Docket No. L-2023-3041347 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 

Please find enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or 
"Commission") the Withdrawal of Appearance of Derrick Price Williamson, Barry A. Naum, and 
Steven W. Lee on behalf of the Industrial Energy Consumers of Pennsylvania ("IECPA") in the above-
referenced matter.   

This document was filed electronically with the Commission on this date.  All parties are 
being served a copy of this document in accordance with the enclosed Certificate of Service. 

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions concerning this filing.   

Sincerely, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

By  
Derrick Price Williamson 
Barry A. Naum 
Steven W. Lee 

SWL/sds 
Enclosure 
c: Tiffany L. Tran, Law Bureau (via E-mail) 

Colin W. Scott, Law Bureau (via E-mail) 
Karen Thorne, Law Bureau (via E-mail) 
ra-pcprgreview@pa.gov 
Certificate of Service 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the 

following parties to this proceeding in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. Code § 1.54 

(relating to service by participant). 

VIA E-MAIL  

Melanie Joy El Atieh 
Christine Maloni Hoover 
David T. Evrard 
Jacob Guthrie 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
5th Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
melatieh@paoca.org 
choover@paoca.org 
devrard@paoca.org 
jguthrie@paoca.org 

Steven C. Gray 
Rebecca Lyttle 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut Street 
1st Floor, Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 
sgray@pa.gov 
relyttle@pa.gov 

Allison Kaster 
Bureau of Investigation and Law 
Enforcement 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
400 North Street, 2nd Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
akaster@pa.gov 

Pamela C. Polacek 
C&T Enterprises, Inc. 
P.O. Box 129 
Venetta, PA 15367 
ppolacek@ctenterprises.org 

Tori L. Giesler 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron, OH 44308 
tgiesler@firstenergycorp.com 
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Kimberly A. Klock 
Michael J. Shafer 
PPL Services Corporation 
645 Hamilton Street, 
Suite 700 
Allentown, PA 18101 
kklock@pplweb.com 
mjshafer@pplweb.com 

Theodore J. Gallagher 
NiSource 
121 Champion Way 
Suite 101 
Canonsburg, PA 15317 
tjgallagher@nisource.com 

Dominic A. Sisinni 
National Fuel 
110 State Street 
Erie, PA 16501 
sisinnid@natfuel.com 

Meagan Moore 
Peoples Natural Gas Company LLC 
375 North Shore Drive 
Pittsburgh, PA 15212 
Meagan.moore@peoples-gas.com 

Teresa K. Harrold 
Pennsylvania-American Water Company 
852 Wesley Drive 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17055 
Teresa.harrold@amwater.com 

Nicole W. Luciano 
Donna M.J. Clark 
Energy Association of Pennsylvania 
800 North Third Street, Suite 205 
Harrisburg, PA 17102 
nluciano@energypa.org 
dclark@energypa.org 

Susan E. Bruce 
Charis Mincavage 
Adeolu A. Bakare 
Kenneth R. Stark 
Rebecca Kimmel 
McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC 
100 Pine Street 
P.O. Box 1166 
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 
sbruce@mcneeslaw.com 
cmincavage@mcneeslaw.com 
abakare@mcneeslaw.com 
kstark@mcneeslaw.com 
rkimmel@mcneeslaw.com 

Ria Pereira 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
John Sweet 
Lauren N. Berman 
Pennsylvania Utility Law Project 
118 Locust Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
rpereira@pautilitylawproject.org 
emarx@pautilitylawproject.org 
jsweet@pautilitylawproject.org 
lberman@pautilitylawproject.org 
pulp@pautilitylawproject.org 

Vikram Patel 
Robert Ballenger 
Daniela Rakhlina-Powsner 
Community Legal Services 
1424 Chestnut Street 
Philadelphia, PA 19102-2505 
vpatel@clsphila.org 
rballenger@clsphila.org 
drakhlinapowsner@clsphila.org 

Meredith Rapkin 
Executive Direct 
Pennsylvania Legal Aid Network 
mrapkin@palegalaid.net 
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Marielle Macher 
Executive Director  
Community Justice Project  
mmacher@cjplaw.org 

Beck Moore 
CEO  
Community Action Association of 
Pennsylvania  
bmoore@thecaap.org 

Phyllis Chamberlain 
Executive Director  
Housing Alliance of Pennsylvania  
info@housingalliancepa.org 

Brent Landau 
Executive Director  
The Public Interest Law Center  
blandau@pubintlaw.org 

Michael LiPuma 
Director of Legal Center  
Face to Face  
michael@facetofacegermantown.org 

Joanna Switala  
Basic Needs Case Manger  
Centre Helps  
joannas@centrehelps.org 

Ushu Mukelo 
President  
Congolese Community of Scranton  
ushufreddy@gmail.com 

Pamela Darville  
Co-Chair, Climate Justice and Jobs Team 
POWER Interfaith 
pdarville@powerinterfaith.org 

Theresa Brabson 
Executive Director  
Legal Clinic for the Disabled  
tbrabson@lcdphila.org 

Roger Young  
Director of Community Revitalization  
United Neighborhood Center of NEPA  
ryoung@uncnepa.org 

Kirsten Burkhart 
Executive Director  
AIDS Resource  
kirsten@aidsresource.org 

Katie Blume 
Political and Legislative Director  
Conservation Voters of Pennsylvania  
katie@conservationpa.org 

Karen Buck 
Executive Director  
SeniorLAW Center 
KBuck@SeniorLAWCenter.org 

Len Riser 
Adjunct Professor, Access to Justice Clinic  
Sheller Center for Social Justice 
Temple University Beasley School of Law 
lriser@temple.edu 

Lucy Johnston-Walsh 
ljohnstonwalsh@gmail.com 

Jennifer J. Lee 
Associate Professor of Law  
Sheller Center for Social Justice  
Temple University Beasley School of Law 
jenniferjlee@temple.edu 
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Salma Elmallah 
salmae@asu.edu 

Barry A. Naum 

Dated:  April 3, 2025 
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WITHDRAWAL OF APPEARANCE  

The Industrial Energy Consumers of Pennsylvania ("IECPA"), pursuant to 52 Pa. Code 

§ 1.24, hereby withdraws the appearance of Derrick Price Williamson, Barry A. Naum, and Steven 

W. Lee in the above-captioned proceeding. 

Respectfully submitted, 

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 

By   
Derrick Price Williamson (Pa. I.D. No. 69274) 
Barry A. Naum (Pa. I.D. No. 204869) 
Steven W. Lee (Pa. I.D. No. 332797) 
SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050 
Phone:  (717) 795-2740 
Fax:  (717) 795-2743 
dwilliamson@spilmanlaw.com 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com 
slee@spilmanlaw.com 

Counsel to Industrial Energy Consumers of Pennsylvania 

Dated:  April 3, 2025 


